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Rev. a  

This mounting instruction is for a left swivel pull out.

The right swivel pull out instruction is mirror-inverted.
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Before starting the installation

make sure that the cabinet is 

level and secured to the wall
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Mounting of rearpanel frame, guide plate, endstop bracket, follower2
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Dimensions in mm

Inches are approximate
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Install pull-out frame

Don’t squeeze fingers

3
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Screw front bracket to door4
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Dimensions in mm

Inches are approximate
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Dimensions in mm

Inches are approximate
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Replacement and adjustment of front panel.5

Adjustment of front panel.

Dismounting of front panel.



Clip-on baskets/shelves8
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Baskets/shelves

 dimension

A/B

left / rightDoor

opening

406

440

490

490

1000

1000

1000

1100

2/4

2/4

1/5

1/5

295/390

340/390

390/390

390/390

Type

A
B

Door
opening
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Clip-on
baskets/shelves

on hooks

Dimensions in mm

Inches are approximate


